

BID TABULATION FORM
FIBER INSTALLATION MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR JCN - RFB #PUR0116-127
MARCH 11, 2016 @ 3:00 PM

Contracts were awarded to both bidders for General Maintenance & Emergency Repairs. New build projects will be competitively bid separately.	CDB Utility Contractors Davenport, IA			Price Industrial Electric, Inc. Robins, IA		
Description	General Maintenance	Emergency Repairs	New-Build Projects	General Maintenance	Emergency Repairs	New-Build Projects
ALL-INCLUSIVE PRICING FOR WORK AS DESCR IN RFB SECTION 4.3						
01400-11 Removal of Existing Sidewalk –per square yard	\$ 54.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00
02700-30 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Repair – per sq yd	\$ 225.00	\$ 281.25	\$ 225.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00
02700-70 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 4 inch – per sq yd	\$ 81.00	\$ 101.25	\$ 81.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00
16580-32A 24" x 36" Handhole with Lid – per handhole	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,031.25	\$ 825.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00
16580-32B 30" x 48" Handhole with Lid – per handhole	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,187.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00
16580-33 Adjust Handhole – per handhole adjustment	\$ 325.00	\$ 406.25	\$ 325.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00
16580-50A 2" HDPE SDR-13 Conduit, bored – per linear foot						
Per linear foot for 1' to 500'	\$ 8.50	\$ 10.63	\$ 8.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12.00
Per linear foot for 501' to 1500'	\$ 8.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 7.50
Per linear foot for 1501' and up	\$ 7.50	\$ 9.38	\$ 7.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7.00
16580-50B 2" HDPE SDR-13 Conduit, trenched – per linear foot						
Per linear foot for 1' to 500'	\$ 5.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7.00
Per linear foot for 501' to 1500'	\$ 4.75	\$ 5.94	\$ 4.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 5.50
Per linear foot for 1501' and up	\$ 4.50	\$ 5.63	\$ 4.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5.00
16580-50C Tracer Wire – per linear foot	\$ 0.35	\$ 0.44	\$ 0.35	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.50
16590-10 Fiber Optic Termination – per termination						
Comments:	Pricing includes pigtails, prepping, and splicing for 6, 18, or 24 splice terminations			Pricing is per termination		
Per termination for quantity of 1 to 6	\$ 516.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40.00
Per termination for quantity of 7 to 18	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 1,327.50	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 35.00
Per termination for quantity of 19-24	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30.00
16590-20 Fiber Optic Fusion Splice – per splice						
Comments:	Pricing includes fiber prep, splice case and tray, fusion splicing for 6, 18, or 24 fusion splices			Pricing is per fusion splice		
Per splice for quantity of 1 to 6	\$ 820.74	\$ 1,025.93	\$ 820.74	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40.00
Per splice for quantity of 7 to 18	\$ 1,216.74	\$ 1,520.93	\$ 1,216.74	\$ 35.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 35.00
Per splice for quantity of 19-24	\$ 1,324.74	\$ 1,655.93	\$ 1,324.74	\$ 30.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30.00

BID TABULATION FORM
FIBER INSTALLATION MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR JCN - RFB #PUR0116-127
MARCH 11, 2016 @ 3:00 PM

Contracts were awarded to both bidders for General Maintenance & Emergency Repairs. New build projects will be competitively bid separately.	CDB Utility Contractors Davenport, IA			Price Industrial Electric, Inc. Robins, IA		
17000-02 Trouble Shooting – per hour	\$ 125.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 175.00
Building Entrance Work – per hour	\$ 250.00	\$ 312.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00
17000-04 Fiber Optic Cable (install only) – per linear foot						
Per linear foot for 1' to 500'	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.50
Per linear foot for 501' to 1500'	\$ 1.75	\$ 2.19	\$ 1.75	\$ 0.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.80
Per linear foot for 1501' and up	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.88	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.65
17000-11 Emergency Fiber Optic Fusion Splice – per splice		\$ 1,655.93			\$ 50.00	
Comments:	includes fiber prep, splice case and tray, fusion splicing			includes fusion splice, 1 heat shrink, documentation, testing, labor		
17000-12 Emergency Trouble Shooting – per hour			\$ 156.25			\$ 300.00
Comments:	Includes splicer, truck, splice trailer, equipment.			per hour includes foreman or project mgr with truck, 1 or 2 splicers, splice trailer, testing, inspection, splicing equipment, traffic control, manhole entry equipment, utility line locator, etc.		
17000-13 Emergency 2" HDPE Conduit Repair – per linear foot			\$ 156.25			\$ 50.00
Comments:	Includes backhoe crew, HDPE, couplers to complete the repair			per LF w/ foreman or PM on site for trouble shooting, includes truck w/ operator, small excavator, directional bore crew, emergency locates conf, appr material for conduit repairs, utility line locator, restoration of site		
17000-14 Emergency Fiber Optic Cable, 24 SM – per linear foot			\$ 12.73			\$ 2.00
17000-15 Emergency Fiber Optic Cable, 48 SM – per linear ft			\$ 18.13			\$ 2.00
17000-16 Emergency Fiber Optic Cable, 144 SM – per linear ft			\$ 37.33			\$ 2.00
PRICING BELOW IF FOR ADDITIONAL MATERIALS THAT ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE FIRM-FIXED PRICING ABOVE						
	Firm Fixed Unit Price			Firm Fixed Unit Price		
1U Front Access, rack mountable, splice & termination panel w/ 12 pigtailed installed; OFS 1U-S-LIU-LC12-BLUE-PT			\$ 236.50			\$ 500.00
Comments:	12 pigtailed included			Includes listed unit, 12 pigtailed, labor for assembly and install into existing rack, bonding, labeling and trays as needed		
1U Front Access, rack mountable, splice & termination panel w/ 24 pigtailed installed; OFS 1U-S-LIU-LC24-BLUE-PT			\$ 390.25			\$ 600.00

BID TABULATION FORM
FIBER INSTALLATION MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR JCN - RFB #PUR0116-127
MARCH 11, 2016 @ 3:00 PM

Contracts were awarded to both bidders for General Maintenance & Emergency Repairs. New build projects will be competitively bid separately.	CDB Utility Contractors Davenport, IA	Price Industrial Electric, Inc. Robins, IA
Comments:	24 pigtails included	Includes listed unit, 24 pigtails, labor for assembly and install into existing rack, bonding, labeling and trays as needed
Rack Mounted, LGX Combination, splice & termination enclosure w/ 48 pigtails installed; OFS LSC1W-048-12-LCU LT1B-FF-PT-2CC	\$ 1,388.75	\$ 1,500.00
Comments:	48 pigtails included	Includes listed unit, 48 pigtails, labor for assembly and install into existing rack, bonding, labeling and trays as needed
Rack Mounted, LGX Combination, splice & termination enclosure w/ 72 pigtails installed; OFS LSC1W-072-12-LCU-LT1B-FF-PT-2CC	\$ 1,844.25	\$ 1,900.00
Comments:	72 pigtails included	Includes listed unit, 72 pigtails, labor for assembly and install into existing rack, bonding, labeling and trays as needed
Rack Mounted, LGX Combination, splice & termination enclosure w/ 144 pigtails installed; OFS LSC1W-144-14-LCU-LT1B-FF-PT-2CC	\$ 3,250.90	\$ 3,800.00
Comments:	144 pigtails included	Includes listed unit, 144 pigtails, labor for assembly/install into existing rack, bonding, labeling, trays as needed
Rack Mounted, LGX Combination, splice & termination enclosure w/ 288 pigtails installed; OFS LSC1W-288-23-LCU-LT1B-FF-PT-2CC	\$ 6,226.15	\$ 6,000.00
Comments:	288 pigtails included	Includes listed unit, 288 pigtails, labor for assembly and install into existing rack, bonding, labeling and trays as needed
Rack Mounted, LGX Combination, splice & termination enclosure w/ 432 pigtails installed; OFS LSC1W-432-37-LCU-LT1B-FF-PT-2CC	\$ 9,369.90	\$ 9,000.00
Comments:	432 pigtails included	Includes listed unit, 432 pigtails, labor for assembly/install into existing rack, bonding, labeling and trays as needed
Single panel housing that will accept one SM ST six-pack panel or one twelve-pack panel plus a twelve splice holder; Corning SPH-01P	\$ 58.50	\$ 175.00
Comments:	pigtails included	Includes SPH-01P, labor for wall mount, assembly, 12-splice holder (no tray required), bonding, labeling. Panel not included but will accept
4 panel housing that will accept four SM ST six-pack panels plus four twelve splice trays; Corning CMIC-924	\$ 190.45	\$ 450.00

BID TABULATION FORM
FIBER INSTALLATION MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR JCN - RFB #PUR0116-127
MARCH 11, 2016 @ 3:00 PM

Contracts were awarded to both bidders for General Maintenance & Emergency Repairs. New build projects will be competitively bid separately.	CDB Utility Contractors Davenport, IA	Price Industrial Electric, Inc. Robins, IA
Comments:	pigtails included	Includes CMIC-24, labor for cabinet mount, assembly, bonding, labeling. Panels and trays not listed as required to be installed, only to accept.
4 panel housing that will accept eight SM ST twelve-pack panels plus four 24 splice trays	\$ 318.95	\$ 495.00
Comments:	pigtails included	Includes CCH-04U, labor for cabinet mount, assembly, bonding, labeling. Panels and trays not listed as required to be installed, only to accept.
2 panel housing that will accept two SM ST six-pack panels plus one twelve splice holder; Corning CCH-04U	\$ 76.70	\$ 150.00
Comments:	pigtails included	Includes WIC-02P, labor for wall/cabinet mount, assembly, 12-splice holder (no tray required), bonding, labeling. Panels not included but will accept as listed.
Single 72 Ct Splice Enclosure, all-inclusive price for fully installed unit including all required materials; Tyco FOSC450D6-6-NT-0-B3V	\$ 2,007.82	\$ 450.00
Comments:	Includes splice case, all splice trays required, fusion splice of 72 count fibers together, pigtails, all labor required	Includes Tyco 450B case w/ 2 trays, labor for assembly, cable prep, bonding, labeling, tracers tied to markers as needed.
Single 288 Ct Splice Enclosure, all-inclusive price for fully installed unit including all required materials; Tyco FOSC450D6-6-NT-0-D3V	\$ 5,153.67	\$ 675.00
Comments:	Includes splice case, all splice trays required, fusion splice of 288 count fibers together, pigtails, all labor required	Includes Tyco 450D case w/ 2 trays, labor for assembly, cable prep, bonding, labeling, tracers tied to markers as needed.
Fiber Optic Cable, full 10,000' reel for new build projects – 24 SM	\$ 2,892.22	\$ 2,800.00
Fiber Optic Cable, full 10,000' reel for new build projects – 48 SM	\$ 4,062.22	\$ 3,850.00
Fiber Optic Cable, full 10,000' reel for new build projects – 144 SM	\$ 10,711.11	\$ 9,000.00
Certified Local Business?	No	Yes
Meet requirements for 15-day response for scheduled work and 2-hour response to begin emergency work?	Yes	Yes
Signature Page		
Comments / Exceptions:	None	None
Addenda (1):	1	1

BID TABULATION FORM
FIBER INSTALLATION MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR JCN - RFB #PUR0116-127
MARCH 11, 2016 @ 3:00 PM

Contracts were awarded to both bidders for General Maintenance & Emergency Repairs. New build projects will be competitively bid separately.	CDB Utility Contractors Davenport, IA	Price Industrial Electric, Inc. Robins, IA
Accept MasterCard?	No	Yes
Quick pay discount:	None	None
Subcontractor(s):	Davenport Electric Co.	Imon Communications